PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/249356

Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>Li, Haizhang</u> Execution Date: <u>03-10-2003</u>

Name: <u>Guo, Bujin</u> Execution Date: <u>03-10-2003</u>

Name: <u>Li, Xiaodan</u> Execution Date: 03-10-2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Microsensor Technology
Street Address: 866 Oak Chase Drive

Internal Address:

City: Orlando
State: FLORIDA

Country:

Postal Code: 32828

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 4072771041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4073829905 Correspondent Name: Haizhang Li

Company Name: Microsensor Technology Address Line 2: 866 Oak Chase Drive

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32828

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Haizhang Li; Bujin Guo; Xiaodan Li

DATE SIGNED: 03-21-2003

PATENT REEL: 013534 FRAME: 0875

800005915

Total Attachments: 1

source="a0303.tif"

PATENT REEL: 013534 FRAME: 0876

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is entered into on March 10, 2003 by and between Microsensor Technology, hereinafter "Assignee", a Company named Microsensor Technology located at 866 Oak Chase Driver, Orlando, Florida, 32828 AND Haizhang Li, Bujin Guo, and Xiaodan Li hereinafter "Inventor", inventors of the patent application named "Polarization Conversion and Recycling Method and Apparatus".

For good and valuable consideration received under this agreement, I agree to assign to Microsensor Technology all of my rights, title, and interest in the patent application of "Polarization Conversion and Recycling Method and Apparatus", hereinafter "Intellectual Property".

I acknowledge that the Intellectual Property prepared by me within the scope of the patent is owned by the Assignee. I will execute all documents requested by the Assignee to further evidence the forgoing assignment and to provide all reasonable assistance to the Assignee at its expense in securing the patent, the copyright or other form of protection for said Intellectual property. Upon the request of the Assignee, I agree to deliver to the Assignee all materials of any nature in my possession that are related to said Intellectual property.

I acknowledge that copyrights created in the Intellectual Property created within the scope of the patent belong to the Assignee under federal, state and local law.

Microsensor Technology

Name of Assignee

Haizhang Ll Name of 1st Inventor

Bujin Guo

Name of 2nd Inventor

Xiaodan LI

Name of 3rd Inventor

Signature of the Owner of Assignee

łńventor

Signature of 3rd Inventor

(March 10, 2003)

Date of Signature

(March 10, 2003)

Date of Signature

(March 10, 2003) Date of Signature

(March 10, 2003)

Date of Signature

PATENT REEL: 013534 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 04/02/2003